## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.: Adopt Resolution recognizing Cheryl & Steven Harrison as the recipients of the King City Chamber of Commerce and Agriculture's 2018 Citizen of the Year Award)
WHEREAS, Cheryl Harrison was born and raised in Texas and Steven Harrison was born in New York City; and
<b>WHEREAS, Cheryl &amp; Steven Harrison</b> married in June 1992 and raised their five children in King City, Ashlee, Marshall, Joseph, Michael, and Mackenzy; and
WHEREAS, Cheryl Harrison volunteered and is active with little league and served as their treasurer, Monterey County Cattlewomen, ran the red barn at the fair and produced the newsletter continues to volunteer at the Salinas Valley Fair in the auction arena, received Woman of the Year from St. Marks Episcopal Church; and
WHEREAS, Steven Harrison became a board member for the hospital foundation at Mee Memorial Hospital while serving as Chief of Staff, became president of Monterey County Medical Society in 1996, served as a board member on the Central Coast Alliance for Health, and was an advisor for the Victim Offender Reconciliation Program, and was named Monterey County Physician of the Year in 2016; and
WHEREAS, Cheryl & Steven Harrison are passionate about their community and deserve to be recognized as the King City Chamber of Commerce and Agriculture's 2018 Citizen of the Year.
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all its citizens thereof, recognize Cheryl & Steven Harrison for their contributions to the community and to Monterey County, and hereby congratulates them upon being selected as the recipients of the King City Chamber of Commerce and Agriculture's 2018 Citizen of the Year Award.
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this day of 2019, upon motion of Supervisor by
the following vote, to-wit:  AYES: NOES: ABSENT:  I, Valeria Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify
that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on, 2019.

Dated:		
		n, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors tty of Monterey, State of California.
	Ву	Deputy